FN8999 Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 17
Jun 6, 2018
FN8999
Rev.1.00
Jun 6, 2018
HIP2105, HIP2106A
Low Voltage Driver for Synchronous Rectification
 DATASHEET

Jun 6, 2018
HIP2105, HIP2106A 1. Overview
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 3. Multi-Phase Converter Using HIP2105 Gate Drivers
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3)
Part
Marking
Temperature
Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 1) Package Pkg. Dwg. #
HIP2106AIRZ 06IZ -40 to +85 - 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
HIP2106AIRZ-T 06IZ -40 to +85 6k 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
HIP2105FRZ 05FZ -40 to +125 - 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
HIP2105FRZ-T 05FZ -40 to +125 6k 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3C
HIP2105-6MBEVAL1Z HIP2105/6A Mother Board
HIP2105DBEVAL1Z HIP2105 Daughter Board
HIP2106ADBEVAL1Z HIP2106A Daughter Board
Notes:
1. Refer to TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and
100% matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free